

## Republic of the Philippines

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

December 01, 2021

MR. ALEX D. LAQUI Authorized Managing Officer ADL CONSTRAK Bagumbayan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 519, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of Health Center at Maujao, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 7.0 m x 5.0 m health center building with ramp, stairs, porch, painting, tiles at CR and at working table) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND TWELVE PESOS AND 65/100 ONLY (Php 1,389,012.65).

Project/	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit	Total Amount
Number	B.W.			Cost (Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00	рс	9,564.00	9,564.00
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	l.s.	27,298.00	27,298.00
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excvation	28.26	cu.m.	798.97	22,578.89
1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	13.00	cu.m.	1,208.38	15,708.94
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	2480.00	bd.ft.	64.12	159,017.60
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5470.85	kgs	64.23	351,392.70
900	Structural Concrete	34.91	cu.m.	7,238.81	252,706.86
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	605.36	kgs	123.86	74,979.89
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets (including roofing	37.25	sq.m.	1,252.58	46,658.61
	accessories)			.,	10,000.01
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	109.68	sq.m.	1,099.54	120,597.55
	Reinforcing Steel) with plastering			.,	,,
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	59,747.00	59,747.00
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	48,392.50	48,392.50
1032(1)a&	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete &	247.97	sq.m.	259.08	64,244.07
1032(1)b	Wood)			200.00	01,211.07
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	12.96	sq.m.	1,418.83	18,388.04
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	52,550.00	52,550.00
1001(6)&	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00	l.s.	43,299.00	43,299.00
1001(11)	Tanan a copine radii (consistorona)	1.00		40,200,00	40,200.00
1051(1)	Railings	1.00	l.s.	21,889.00	21,889.00
			TOTAL Php 1,389,012.65		

The project shall be completed within Fifty three (53) calendar days, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.